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15.6 

Year 

Capital structure of the Canadian National Railway System as at Dec. 31,1971-75 (thousand 
dollars) 

Shareholders" 
Government 
of Canada 
share
holders' 
account 

2,023,540 
2,023,540 
2,023,540 
2,162,550 
2,224,606 

capital 
Capital 
stock held 
by public 

4,345 
4,345 
4,345 
4,345 
4,345 

Funded debt held by public 
Guaranteed by Other 
federal and 
provincial 
governments 

816, 276 
809,532 
803,474 
596,229 
582,888 

2,024 
2,024 
2,024 
2,024 
2,024 

Government 
loans and 

in public 
accounts 

1,078,195 
1,082,453 
1,088,898 
1,292,574 
1,438,071 

Tolal 

3,924,380 
3,921,894 
3,922,281 
4,057,722 
4,251,934 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

15.7 Total operating revenues, operating expenses, net revenue, fixed charges and deficits of the 
Canadian National Railway System (Canadian and United States operations), 1971-75 (thousand 
dollars) 

Year Total 
operating 
revenue 

Total 
operating 
expenses 

Income 
before 
fixed 
charges 

Total 
fixed 
charges 

Net 
mcome 
or deficit' 

Cash deficit 
or surplus* 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

1,211,551 
1,334,047 
1,482,507 
1,817,106 
1,916,778 

1,175,301 
1,293,081 
1,440,001 
1,782,456 
1,986,426 

70,014 
76,476 
76,168 
86,990 

Dr. 22,046 

91,574 
90,177 
96,240 

124,016 
138,535 

Dr. 21,560 
" 13,701 
" 20,072 
" 37,025 
" 160,581 

Dr, 24,268 
" 17,822 
•' 21,324 
•' 37,733 
" 16,368 

'Includes appropriations for insurance fund. 
'Contributed by or paid to the Government of Canada 

15.8 Railway operating revenues and expenses (Canadian operations), 1970-75 

Item and year 

All railways 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

CNR 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

CPR 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

Total 
revenues 
S'OOO 

1,679,759 
1,805,661 
1,940,594 
2,122,988 
2,568,994 
2,733,811 

852,178 
923,012 

1,017,510 
1,118,767 
1,385,730 
1,462,646 

616,846 
659,912 
711,168 
772,859 
935,179 

1,007,306 

Total 
expenses 
{before 
fixed 
chargesl 
$•000 

1,573,579 
1,698,206 
1,842,575 
2,032,984 
2,512,922 
2,801,967 

807,986 
888,808 
988,813 

1,096,184 
1,371,929 
1,555,308 

578,262 
613,921 
653,184 
711,316 
867,495 
940,306 

Ratio of 
expenses 
to 
revenues 
% 

93.68 
92.07 
93.24 
93.84 
96.24 

101.31 

94.81 
96.26 
97,13 
97,98 
99.00 

106.34 

93.74r 
89.45 
87.55 
87,57 
88.53 
90.20 

Per mile of first main track 

$ 

38,357 
41,072 
44,079 
47,997 
58,036 
62,216 

36,317 
39,388 
43,614 
47,953 
59,459 
63,088 

38,230 
40,998 
44,195 
48,044' 
57,930 
63,073 

$ 

35,932 
38,628 
41,853 
45,962 
56,769 
63,767 

34,434 
37,929 
42,384 
46,985 
58,867 
67,085 

35,839 
38,141 
40,592 
44,218 
53,737 
58,878 

Net 
revenues 
X 

2,425 
2,444 
2,226 
2,035 
1,267 

Dr, 1,551 

1,883 
1,459 
1,230 

968 
592 

Dr. 3,997 

2,391 
2,857 
3,603 
3,826 
4,193 
4,195 

Freight 
revenue 
per 
freight-
train 
mile 
J 

22,91 
24,56 
25,33 
28,10 
31,10 
33.14 

22.06 
23,84 
25,71 
29,4ir 
33,26 
36,09 

22.33 
23.82 
25.60 
26.02 
28.50 
35.06 

15.9 Road and street mileage classified by type and by province, 1972 

Province or territory 
and jurisdiction 

FEDERAL AND PROVINCIAL 
JURISDICTION 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Terri 

Surfaced 
Ri gid 
pavement 

2,736 

912 
13 

_ 349 
1,1 03 

316 

tones 

_ 22 
21 

-

Flexible 
pavement 

69.970 

1,939 
825 

5,363 
5,528 

17,609 
9,497 
4,488 
8,722 
6,792 
9,146 

61 

Gravel 

; 

1 

38,381 

3,744 
942 

10,287 
6,916 

16,933 
6,262 
7,355 
4,361 

55,072 
13,580 
2,929 

Other 

~ 

_ 
— 
— 
— 
— 
_ 
_ 
— 
— 
-

Earth 

40,265 

130 
596 

76 
2 

12,676 
220 

— 1,395 
16,872 
7,938 

360 

Total 

251,352 

5,813 
3,275 

15,739 
12,446 
47,567 
17,082 
12,159 
14,478 
88,758 
30,685 

3,350 


