Year	Shareholders' capital		Funded debt held by public		Government	Total
	Government of Canada share- holders' account	Capital stock held by public	Guaranteed by federal and provincial governments	Other	loans and appropria- lions – active assets in public accounts	
1971 1972 1973 1974 1975	2,023,540 2,023,540 2,023,540 2,162,550 2,224,606	4,345 4,345 4,345 4,345 4,345 4,345	816, 276 809,532 803,474 596,229 582,888	2.024 2.024 2.024 2.024 2.024 2.024	1,078,195 1,082,453 1,088,898 1,292,574 1,438,071	3,924,380 3,921,894 3,922,281 4,057,722 4,251,934

15.6 Capital structure of the Canadian National Railway System as at Dec. 31, 1971-75 (thousand dollars)

15.7 Total operating revenues, operating expenses, net revenue, fixed charges and deficits of the Canadian National Railway System (Canadian and United States operations), 1971-75 (thousand dollars)

Year	Total operating revenue	Total operating expenses	Income before fixed charges	Total fixed charges	Net income or deficit'	Cash deficit or surplus ^a
1971 1972	1,211,551 1,334,047	1,175,301 1,293,081	70,014 76,476	91,574 90,177	Dr. 21,560 13,701 20,072	Dr. 24,268 17,822
1973 1974 1975	1,482,507 1,817,106 1,916,778	1,440,001 1,782,456 1,986,426	76,168 86,990 Dr. 22,046	96,240 124,016 138,535	··· 20,072 ··· 37,025 ··· 160,581	··· 21,324 ··· 37,733 ··· 16,368

Includes appropriations for insurance fund. Contributed by or paid to the Government of Canada.

15.8 Railway operating revenues and expenses (Canadian operations), 1970-75

Item and year	Total revenues \$'000	Total expenses (before fixed charges) \$'000	Ratio of expenses to revenues %	Per mile of f	Freight		
				Revenues \$	Expenses \$	Net revenues \$	revenue per freight- train mile S
All railways 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975	1,679,759 1,805,661 1,940,594 2,122,988 2,568,994 2,733,811	1,573,579 1,698,206 1,842,575 2,032,984 2,512,922 2,801,967	93.68 92.07 93.24 93.84 96.24 101.31	38,357 41,072 44,079 47,997 58,036 62,216	35,932 38,628 41,853 45,962 56,769 63,767	2,425 2,444 2,226 2,035 1,267 Dr. 1,551	22.91 24.56 25.33 28.10 31.10 33.14
CNR 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975	852,178 923,012 1,017,510 1,118,767 1,385,730 1,462,646	807,986 888,808 988,813 1,096,184 1,371,929 1,555,308	94.81 96.26 97.13 97.98 99.00 106.34	36,317 39,388 43,614 47,953 59,459 63,088	34,434 37,929 42,384 46,985 58,867 67,085	1,883 1,459 1,230 968 592 Dr. 3,997	22.06 23.84 25.71 29.41 33.26 36.09
CPR 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975	616,846 659,912 711,168 772,859 935,179 1,007,306	578,262 613,921 653,184 711,316 867,495 940,306	93.74 89.45 87.55 87.57 88.53 90.20	38,230 40,998 44,195 48,044 ^r 57,930 63,073	35,839 38,141 40,592 44,218 53,737 58,878	2,391 2,857 3,603 3,826 4,193 4,195	22.33 23.82 25.60 26.02 28.50 35.06

Road and street mileage classified by type and by province, 1972 15.9

Province or territory	Surfaced					Total
and jurisdiction	Rigid pavement	Flexible pavement	Gravel	Other		
FEDERAL AND PROVINCIAL JURISDICTION	2,736	69,970	138,381	é	40,265	251,352
Newfoundland	-	1,939	3,744	12	130	5,813
Prince Edward Island	912	825	942	-	596	3,275
Nova Scotia	13	5.363	10.287	-	76	15,739
New Brunswick	-	5.528	6,916	-	2	12,446
Ouebec	349	17,609	16.933	-	12,676	47,567
Ontario	1.103	9.497	6,262	1111	220	17.082
Manitoba	316	4,488	7,355	-		12.159
Saskatchewan		8,722	4,361	-	1.395	14,478
Alberta	22	6.792	65,072		16.872	88,758
British Columbia	22 21	9,146	13,580	Ξ.	7.938	30,685
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories		61	2,929	-	360	3,350